
Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P41

Cycle 1
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 32 CHN C1 Q
2 31 MAS C1 Q
3 36 KSA C1 Q
4 37 THA C1 Q
5 38 UZB C1 Q
6 33 INA C1 Q
7 35 KSA C1
8 34 IND C1

Cycle 2
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 39 INA C2 QG
2 44 UZB C2 QG
3 43 KSA C2 QG
4 40 IND C2

Cycle 3
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 49 UZB C3 QG
2 48 KSA C3 QG
3 46 IND C3 QG

Cycle 4
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 51 CHN C4 Q
2 56 UZB C4 Q
3 57 UAE C4 Q
4 52 INA C4 Q
5 54 KSA C4 Q
6 53 IND C4 Q
7 55 w KSA C4

Warning : Rider race no. 55 ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah, for being late
Cycle 5
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 68 THA C5 Q
2 61 CHN C5 Q
3 63 INA C5 Q
4 59 MAS C5 Q
5 62 INA C5 Q
6 70 UZB C5 Q
7 71 UZB C5 Q
8 67 THA C5 Q
9 69 UAE C5 Q

10 66 KSA C5
11 64 IND C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 3 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C2 and C3 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 6 riders will qualify to semi final for C1 and C4 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 9 riders will qualify to semi final for C5 (on Dec 6).

DANGIAM, Witsarut
AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab
ALSHARARI, Adi

WU, Guoqing

NIWANTI, Jaturong
LAI, Shanzhang
SAORI, Sufyan
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie
ANNAJA, Anwar
YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod
ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

SAMEER, Sameer

HUSSAIN, Aabid

00.000 16.141 44.606

ALAHMARI, Rashed

RESULTS
PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN

Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT

00.000 12.780 56.338
00.000 13.360

00.000 12.649 56.921
00.000 12.740 56.514

LIANG, Weicong
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
ALHASHIM, Abas

ALANA, Tifan Abid
OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja
ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz
CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek

00.000 15.551 46.299

53.892
00.000 14.066 51.187

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut 00.000 14.853 48.475
KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod 00.000 14.999 48.003
RIDHO, Muhammad 00.000 15.023 47.926
ALMARRI, Mohammed 00.000 15.114 47.637
ANSHUMAN, Anmol 00.000 22.867 31.486

00.000 13.500 53.333
00.000 14.886 48.367

00.000 14.150 50.883
00.000 15.911 45.251
00.000 16.932 42.523KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

00.000 12.102 59.494
IBRAYIMOV, Abror 00.000 12.655 56.894

00.000 12.903 55.800
IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 00.000 13.195 54.566
ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 00.000 13.810 52.136

00.000 15.909 45.257
ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah 00.000 17.653 40.786

00.000 11.422 63.036
00.000 11.438 62.948
00.000 11.729 61.386
00.000 11.845 60.785
00.000 12.020 59.900

00.000 13.121 54.873
00.000 13.391 53.767
00.000 13.732 52.432
00.000 15.843 45.445
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